

101712302

ET

04-23-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original
1-23-1	documents or copy thereof.
7-01	

Conveying Party:

Siecor Operations, LLC 800 17th Street NW

P.O. Box 489,

Hickory, North Carolina 28603-0489

a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of North Carolina

Receiving Party:

Corning Cable Systems LLC

800 17th Street NW P.O. Box 489,

Hickory, North Carolina 28603-0489 a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of North Carolina

Nature of Conveyance:

Change of Name effective June 1, 2000

TRADEMARK APPLICTION/REGISTRATIONS EFFECTED			
75/437434	75/392771	75/533430	

Please address all correspondence relating to the recordal of this document to:

Paul R. A. Burke Corning Incorporated SP-TI-3-1 Corning, New York 14831 Direct Dial (607) 974-3076

Please charge Account No. 19-2167 in the amount of \$90.00 to cover the fee required by 37 C.F.R. Section 3.41 for the recordal against a total of three trademark application/registrations (\$40.00 + \$50.00 = \$90.00). A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for charging purposes. Also enclosed is a postcard to be date stamped and returned as proof of receipt of this document.

The Change of Name document consists of two (2) pages.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and

any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date of Deposit

90E

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Asst. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, D.C. 20231 on 4720.01

Name of applicant, assignee, or Registered Representative

Signature 20-01 Date of Signature Paul R. A. Burke

Corning Incorporated

SP-TI-3-1

Corning, New York 14831 Direct Dial (607) 974-3076

Date April 20, 2001

TRADEMARK / py REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0524



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
OF

CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC

04-23-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

the original of which is now on file and a matter of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 18th day of October, 2000.

Claire J. Marshall
Secretary of State

Certification Number: 5391159-2

Page: 1 of 2

Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/Verification.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0525

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0443538
Date Filed: 5/30/2000 6:12 PM
Effective: _6/1/2000
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SIECOR OPERATIONS, LLC AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: SIECOR OPERATIONS, LLC
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

Numbered paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the limited liability company is CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC.

- 3. These articles will be effective June 1, 2000, 12:00:01 A.M., E.S.T.
- 4. The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company.

This the 24th day of May, 2000.

SIECOR OPERATIONS, LLC

Manager

c:\Name Change\Siecor Operations, LLC to Corning Cable Systems LLC 06-01-00.doc

Certificate Number: 5391159-1 Page: 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0526